		¥ ا
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (REV. 6:93) PATENT OMB No. 07\651-0011 (exp. 4/94) CORRE	S ONLY	
N3 高い 500397 今 the Honorable Commissioner of patents and Trademarks 多、Name of conveying party(ies):	///Z3A	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address or receiving party(ies)	5 1.1441.1
Ron GINOR Ehud NACHALIEL	Name: <u>Mirabel Medical Systems Ltd.</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Ramat Gabriel Industrial Zone City: Migdal HaEmek State:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: Israel ZIP: 23150	
□Assignment □ Merger □ Security □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes I No	
Other <u>Correction by Declaration of</u> Incorrect Assignee Name Recorded at Reel 020106, Frame 0360		
Execution Date: May 27, 2007	a di kanangan sa kanangan kanang k	_
	8,391,968 03/05/2013	
Additional numbers attain Name an address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Yes Ø No ence 5. Total number of applications and 4	
Name an address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Martin Moynihan</u>	ched? □ Yes ☑ No ence 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name an address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Martin Moynihan</u> Internal Address: <u>PRTSI, Inc.</u>	ched? □ Yes ☑ No ence 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	
Name an address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Moynihan Internal Address: PRTSI, Inc. Street Address: P.O. Box 16446	ched? □ Yes ☑ No ence 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> □ Enclosed	
Name an address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Martin Moynihan</u> Internal Address: <u>PRTSI, Inc.</u>	ched? □ Yes ☑ No ence 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	
Name an address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Moynihan Internal Address: PRTSI, Inc. Street Address: P.O. Box 16446 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22215 DO NOT USE	ched? □ Yes ☑ No ence 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6. Deposit Account number: <u>50-1407</u>	
Name an address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Moynihan Internal Address: PRTSI, Inc. Street Address: P.O. Box 16446 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22215 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22215 DO NOT USE 7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the Martin Moynihan	ched? □ Yes Ø No ence 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 □ Enclosed Ø Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6. Deposit Account number: 50-1407 THIS SPACE e foregoing information is true and correct e original document 24/02/2813 KNGUYEN1 08000100 501407 March 21 05013	
Name an address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Moynihan Internal Address: PRTSI, Inc. Street Address: P.O. Box 16446 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22215 7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the of Martin Moynihan Martin Moynihan Name of Person Signing	ched? \Box Yes \blacksquare No ence 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 \Box Enclosed \blacksquare Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6. Deposit Account number: <u>50-1407</u> THIS SPACE e foregoing information is true and correct e original document 34/82/2813 KNGUYEN1 00000100 501407 March 21 β 2013 pater Date	339
Name an address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Moynihan Internal Address: PRTSI, Inc. Street Address: P.O. Box 16446 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22215 ONOT USE 7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the Martin Moynihan Name of Person Signing Sig Total number of pages including cover sheet and address that was recorded at Reel 020 See attached (1) Request to Correct	ched? □ Yes ☑ No ence 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6. Deposit Account number: 50-1407 THIS SPACE e foregoing information is true and correct e original document 34/92/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000100 501407 Junture Date et, attachments, and document: 2 RECTIVE DOCUMENT Document that corrects errors in the Assignee name 106, Frame 0360. Error in Recorded Assignment and	
Name an address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Moynihan Internal Address: PRTSI, Inc. Street Address: P.O. Box 16446 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22215 ONOT USE 7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the Martin Moynihan Name of Person Signing Sig Total number of pages including cover sheet and address that was recorded at Reel 020 See attached (1) Request to Correct	ched? □ Yes ☑ No ence 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6. Deposit Account number: 50-1407 THIS SPACE e foregoing information is true and correct e original document 94/92/2813 KNGUYEN1 08000100 501407 Jump 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100	

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 020106 FRAME 0360

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Ron GINOR

9020-1 Capital of Texas Highway Suita 390 Austin, TX 78759 Ehud NACHALIEL Mitzpe Netopha 15295 Lower Galilee Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Mimbel Medical Ltd

Ramat Gabriel Industrial Zone P.O. Box 786 23150 Migdal HaEmek Israel

Mirabel Medical Systems Ltd. E.N. January 28, 2013

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominces or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

BREAST CLASSIFICATION BASED ON IMPEDANCE MEASUREMENTS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 36526

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignce to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Ron GINOR

Date:

Ehnd NACITALIET

Date:

36526

PATENT REEL: 030165 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Ron GINOR 9020-1 Capital of Texas Highway Suite 390 Austin, TX 78759 Ehud NACHALIEL Mitzpe Netopha 15295 Lower Gaillee Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Mirabel Medical Ltd. Ramat Gabriel Industrial Zone P.O. Box 786 23150 Migdal HaEmek Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

BREAST CLASSIFICATION BASED ON IMPEDANCE MEASUREMENTS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 36526

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Ehud NACHALIEL

Date: July 10, 2007

Date:

36526

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Ron GINOR 9020-1 Capital of Texas Highway Suite 390 Austin, TX 78759 Ehud NACHALIEL Mitzpe Netopha 15295 Lower Galilee Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Mirabel Medical Ltd. Ramat Gabriel Industrial Zone P.O. Box 786 23150 Migdal HaEmek Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

BREAST CLASSIFICATION BASED ON IMPEDANCE MEASUREMENTS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 36526

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignce;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Ron GINOR

Date:

Ehud NACHALIEL

Date: Man

36526

RECORDED: 03/21/2013